Tender Inviting Autho	rity: General Manager (Civil)/Welfare & Services, CCL, Ranchi								
Name of Work:	Laying of pipeline for distribution of water in different buildings of Darbhanga House Complex, under W&S, CCL, Ranchi. Vide NIT No. 33 of 24-25.								
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department					
ITC Not Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)			
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.0				
(This BOQ template	must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should	l be uploaded a	PRICE SCHEDULE Ifter filling the relevent columns,	else the bidder is liable t	o be rejected for this tend	ler. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and			
			Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #			
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
<u>1</u> 1.01	Item Description/ Heading Dismantling of Flexible Pavements (Dismantling of flexible pavements and disposal of dismantled materials up to a lead of 1000 metres, stacking serviceable and unserviceable materials separately)By Manual Means Bituminous courses (Refer: CCL SOR 2024- 2.5 I A (Road)	6.75	cum	1325.00	8943.75	INR Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Seventy Five Only			
1.02	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:1.5:3 (1 Cement: 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)(Refer: CCL SOR 2024- 4.1.2)	6.75	cum	7304.50	49305.38	INR Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Five and Paise Thirty Eight Only			
1.03	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil. (Refer: CCL SOR 2024-2.8.1)	86.94	cum	189.90	16509.91	INR Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred & Nine and Paise Ninety One Only			

Quoted Rate in Word	is	INR Zero Only						
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only		
Total in Figures						INR Seven Lakh Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Sixty Nine Only		
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00		INR Zero Only		
1.07	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) : 40 mm nominal bore (Refer: CCL SOR 2024- 18.17.3)	6.00	each	614.05		INR Three Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Thirty Only		
1.06	Supplying, fixing, testing & commissioning of double flanged sluice valve of rating PN 1.6 with non rising spindle, bronze/gun metal seat, ISI marked complete with nuts, bolts, washers, gaskets and conforming to IS 780 of following sizes as required :80mnn dia (Refer: CCL SOR 2024- 18.12.4)	3.00	Set	9424.00	28272.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Two Only		
1.05	Providing and fixing 3 layer PP-R (Poly propylene Random copolymer) pipes confirming to IS:15801 UV stabilized & anti - microbial fusion welded, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all PP - R plain & brass threaded polypropylene random fittings, including trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. External work PN - 10 Pipe, 63 mm OD (SDR-11) (Refer: CCL SOR 2024- 18.6.6)	165.00	metre	572.00		INR Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Only		
1.04	Providing and fixing 3 layer PP-R (Poly propylene Random copolymer) pipes confirming to IS:15801 UV stabilized & anti - microbial fusion welded, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all PP - R plain & brass threaded polypropylene random fittings, including trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. External work PN - 10 Pipe, 90 mm OD (SDR-11) (Refer: CCL SOR 2024- 18.6.8)	479.00	metre	1067.65		INR Five Lakh Eleven Thousand Four Hundred & Four and Paise Thirty Five Only		